Laurier -vs- Windsor
11/8/2019 at Windsor

Date: 11/8/2019
Start: 7:30PM
Time: 2:05
Attendance: 130
Location: Windsor

Scoring Summary

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Tota
Laurier 2 0 0 1 3
Windsor 1 1 0 0 2

WLU: Aynsley Harrison (1); Emily Visser (1); Jaden Head (1)

WSR: Jessica Gribbon (1); Olivia Lynch (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WLU WSR
1st 1:31 WLU Jaden Head Claire O'Donoghue, 1 0
1st 3:01 WSR Olivia Lynch s 1 1
1st 16:05 WLU Emily Visser s 2 1
2nd 2:41 WSR Jessica Gribbon , 2 2
oT 1:05 WLU Aynsley Harrison , 3 2

Laurier Power Plays Windsor Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG

1st 01:28 01:31 00:03 0 0 -- 1st 11:58 13:58 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 02:07 04:07 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 16:36 18:36  02:00 0 0 --
2nd 12:41 14:41 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 09:31 11:31 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 04:41 06:41 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 13:41 15:11 01:30 0 0 --
3rd 06:59 08:59 02:00 0 0 -= 07:30 0 0 0
3rd 15:41 17:11 01:30 0 0 --

09:33 (o} (o] 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WSR Zoey Westervelt 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 1:28 PP
1st WLU Emily Woodhouse 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:58 PP
2nd WSR Ashley Maitre 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 2:07 PP
2nd WSR Amy Maitre 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 12:41 PP
2nd WLU Steph Caleca 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:36 PP
3rd WSR Amy Maitre 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:41 PP
3rd WSR Maggie Peterson 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  6:59 PP
3rd WLU Kyra Minoletti 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 9:31 PP
3rd WLU Emily Woodhouse 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 13:41 PP
3rd WSR 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 15:11 PP




Individual

Laurier 3
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen
3  Aynsley Harrison 1 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 - -
4  Rebecca Hall 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - =
7  Kyra Minoletti 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0] 0 - 1-2
8 Claire O'Donoghue 0 1 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 = =
9  Emily Visser 1 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 - -
10 Kenedy Choma 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
11 Chloe Saxton 0 0 0 0] 0 0] 0 6] - -
13 Nicole Shaw 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
16 Kaitlin Saxton 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Carly AuCoin (0] 0 0 (0} 0 0 0 0 = =
19 Julia Talman 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Olivia Muhar 0 0 0 0 0 (0} 0 (0} - -
22 Chloe Davidson 0 0] 0 0] 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Emily Woodhouse 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 - 2-4
31 Cohen Myers 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Jaden Head 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 - -
74  Victoria Kelaiditis 0 0 0 0] 0 ] 0 6] - -
83 Emily Lange (0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
88 Steph Caleca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
93 Jamie Watson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4-8
Windsor 2
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen
1  Molly Jenkins 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4  Jessica Gribbon 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 - -
5 Olivia Lynch 1 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 - -
6 Kendi Lundell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0} - -
8 KayCyn Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9  Aubrey Lefler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0] - -
10 Maggie Peterson 6] 0 0 0 0 6] 0 6] - 1-2
11 Mia Dinardo 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 0 (0] = =
13 Morgan Simard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Zoey Westervelt 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
17 Amy Maitre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4
18 Ashley Maitre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2
21 Carly Hennessey 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Darcee Hall 0 0 0 (6} 0 0 0 0 = =
24 Victoria Sudeyko 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Maggi DeWolf-Russ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
26 Tori Chenier 6] 0 0 0 0 (6] 0 6] - -
27 Samantha Spagnol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
30 Jaydlin Spooner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6] - -
97 Avery Mertz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
Total 3 1 (o} 0 0 (0] (0] (o] 0-0 4-8
Laurier Goalkeeping Windsor Goalkeeping
De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 4 | # Player c Mins AEN1 2 3 4 |
31 Cohen Myers W 61:05 2 0 5 5 8 0 18 1 Molly Jenkins 000 0 0 O O OO O
74 Victoria Kelaiditis 0:00 0O 0O O OO O O 30 Jaydlin Spooner L 61:05 3 0 10 9 4 1 24
Totals 2 0 5 5 8 0 18 Totals 2 0 5 5 8 0 18

Laurier Faceoffs
No data to report.

Windsor Faceoffs
No data to report.






0-0

0-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-1

1-1

1-1

1-1

2-1
2-1

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

PP
WLU

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WLU

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WSR

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays
[01:28] Penalty on Zoey Westervelt WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[01:28] Start power play for WLU.

[01:31] GOAL by WLU Jaden Head (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Claire O'Donoghue, On ice for WLU: , On ice for
WSR: , goal number 2 for season.

Laurier 1, Windsor O

[01:31] Zoey Westervelt (WSR) penalty complete.

[01:31] End power play for WLU.

[03:01] GOAL by WSR Olivia Lynch, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal nhumber 1 for season.
Laurier 1, Windsor 1

[11:58] Penalty on Emily Woodhouse WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[11:58] Start power play for WSR.
[13:58] Emily Woodhouse (WLU) penalty complete.

[13:58] End power play for WSR.
[16:05] GOAL by WLU Emily Visser, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season.
Laurier 2, Windsor 1

Period #2 Plays
[02:07] Penalty on Ashley Maitre WSR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[02:07] Start power play for WLU.
[02:41] GOAL by WSR Jessica Gribbon (SHORT HANDED), On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 1 for season.
Laurier 2, Windsor 2

[04:07] Ashley Maitre (WSR) penalty complete.

[04:07] End power play for WLU.
[12:41] Penalty on Amy Maitre WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[12:41] Start power play for WLU.
[14:41] Amy Maitre (WSR) penalty complete.

[14:41] End power play for WLU.
[16:36] Penalty on Steph Caleca WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[16:36] Start power play for WSR.
[18:36] Steph Caleca (WLU) penalty complete.

[18:36] End power play for WSR.
Period #3 Plays
[04:41] Penalty on Amy Maitre WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[04:41] Start power play for WLU.
[06:41] Amy Maitre (WSR) penalty complete.

[06:41] End power play for WLU.
[06:59] Penalty on Maggie Peterson WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[06:59] Start power play for WLU.
[08:59] Maggie Peterson (WSR) penalty complete.

[08:59] End power play for WLU.
[09:31] Penalty on Kyra Minoletti WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[09:31] Start power play for WSR.



2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2
2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

[11:31] Kyra Minoletti (WLU) penalty complete.

[11:31] End power play for WSR.
[13:41] Penalty on Emily Woodhouse WLU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[13:41] Start power play for WSR.
[15:11] Penalty on Tori Chenier WSR 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[15:11] End power play for WSR.

[15:41] Emily Woodhouse (WLU) penalty complete.
[15:41] Start power play for WLU.

[17:11] Tori Chenier (WSR) penalty complete.

[17:11] End power play for WLU.
Period #4 Plays

[01:05] GOAL by WLU Aynsley Harrison, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
Laurier 3, Windsor 2



