## Laurier -vs- Windsor 11/8/2019 at Windsor

**Date:** 11/8/2019 **Start:** 7:30PM **Time:** 2:05 Attendance: 130 Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Laurier	2	0	0	1	3
Windsor	1	1	0	0	2

WLU: Aynsley Harrison (1); Emily Visser (1); Jaden Head (1) WSR: Jessica Gribbon (1); Olivia Lynch (1)

## **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	WLU	WSR
1st	1:31	WLU	Jaden Head	Claire O'Donoghue,	1	0
1st	3:01	WSR	Olivia Lynch		1	1
1st	16:05	WLU	Emily Visser		2	1
2nd	2:41	WSR	Jessica Gribbon		2	2
OT	1:05	WLU	Aynsley Harrison		3	2

## Laurier Power Plays

Laui	ICI	LOWE	riays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	01:28	01:31	00:03	0	0	
2nd	02:07	04:07	02:00	0	0	
2nd	12:41	14:41	02:00	0	0	
3rd	04:41	06:41	02:00	0	0	
3rd	06:59	08:59	02:00	0	0	
3rd	15:41	17:11	01:30	0	0	
			09:33	0	0	0

## Windsor Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	11:58	13:58	02:00	0	0	
2nd	16:36	18:36	02:00	0	0	
3rd	09:31	11:31	02:00	0	0	
3rd	13:41	15:11	01:30	0	0	
			07:30	0	0	0

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	WSR	Zoey Westervelt	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	1:28	PP
1st	WLU	Emily Woodhouse	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:58	PP
2nd	WSR	Ashley Maitre	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	2:07	PP
2nd	WSR	Amy Maitre	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	12:41	PP
2nd	WLU	Steph Caleca	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	16:36	PP
3rd	WSR	Amy Maitre	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:41	PP
3rd	WSR	Maggie Peterson	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	6:59	PP
3rd	WLU	Kyra Minoletti	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	9:31	PP
3rd	WLU	Emily Woodhouse	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	13:41	PP
3rd	WSR		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	15:11	PP

#### Individual

## Laurier 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	3	Aynsley Harrison	1	0	Ο	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Rebecca Hall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	7	Kyra Minoletti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	8	Claire O'Donoghue	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	9	Emily Visser	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	10	Kenedy Choma	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	11	Chloe Saxton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	13	Nicole Shaw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	16	Kaitlin Saxton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	17	Carly AuCoin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	19	Julia Talman	0	0	Ο	0	О	0	0	0	-	-
	21	Olivia Muhar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	22	Chloe Davidson	0	0	Ο	0	О	0	0	0	-	-
	26	Emily Woodhouse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
	31	Cohen Myers	0	0	Ο	0	О	0	0	0	-	-
	39	Jaden Head	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	74	Victoria Kelaiditis	0	0	О	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	83	Emily Lange	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	88	Steph Caleca	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	1-2
	93	Jamie Watson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
		Total	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8

## Windsor 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Molly Jenkins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Jessica Gribbon	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	5	Olivia Lynch	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	6	Kendi Lundell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	8	KayCyn Hernandez	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	9	Aubrey Lefler	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	10	Maggie Peterson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	11	Mia Dinardo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	13	Morgan Simard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	16	Zoey Westervelt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	17	Amy Maitre	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4
	18	Ashley Maitre	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	21	Carly Hennessey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	22	Darcee Hall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	24	Victoria Sudeyko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	25	Maggi DeWolf-Russ	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	26	Tori Chenier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	27	Samantha Spagnol	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	30	Jaydlin Spooner	0	0	Ο	Ο	Ο	0	0	0	-	-
	97	Avery Mertz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8

# Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player	De	Mins	Ģ	EN	1	2	2	4	Tota
# Player		IVIII IS		_ EIN			<u> </u>		
31 Cohen Myers	W	61:05	2	0	5	5	8	0	18
74 Victoria Kelaiditis		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			2	0	5	5	8	0	18

# Windsor Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
1	Molly Jenkins		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Jaydlin Spooner	L	61:05	3	0	10	9	4	1	24
	Totals			2	0	5	5	8	0	18

#### Laurier Faceoffs

No data to report.

## Windsor Faceoffs

No data to report.

# Play By Play

		Tidy by Flay
		Period #1 Plays
0-0	D.C.	[01:28] Penalty on Zoey Westervelt WSR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WLU	[01:28] Start power play for WLU.
0-0		[01:31] GOAL by WLU Jaden Head (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Claire O'Donoghue, On ice for WLU:, On ice for WSR:, goal number 2 for season.
	DD.	Laurier 1, Windsor 0
1-0	PP WSR	[01:31] Zoey Westervelt (WSR) penalty complete.
1-0	PP WSR	[01:31] End power play for WLU.
1-0		[03:01] GOAL by WSR Olivia Lynch, On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 1 for season.
1-1		Laurier 1, Windsor 1 [11:58] Penalty on Emily Woodhouse WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP WSR	[11:58] Start power play for WSR.
	PP	
1-1	WSR PP	[13:58] Emily Woodhouse (WLU) penalty complete.
1-1 1-1	WSR	[13:58] End power play for WSR. [16:05] GOAL by WLU Emily Visser, On ice for WLU:, On ice for WSR:, goal number 2 for season.
		Laurier 2, Windsor 1
		Period #2 Plays
2-1		[02:07] Penalty on Ashley Maitre WSR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP WLU	[02:07] Start power play for WLU.
2-1		[02:41] GOAL by WSR Jessica Gribbon (SHORT HANDED), On ice for WSR: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 1 for season.
	PP	Laurier 2, Windsor 2
2-2	WSR PP	[04:07] Ashley Maitre (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2	WSR	[04:07] End power play for WLU.
	PP	[12:41] Penalty on Amy Maitre WSR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-2	WLU PP	[12:41] Start power play for WLU.
2-2	WLU PP	[14:41] Amy Maitre (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2	WLU	[14:41] End power play for WLU. [16:36] Penalty on Steph Caleca WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
	PP	
2-2	WSR PP	[16:36] Start power play for WSR.
2-2	WSR PP	[18:36] Steph Caleca (WLU) penalty complete.
2-2	WSR	[18:36] End power play for WSR.
		Period #3 Plays
2-2	PP	[04:41] Penalty on Amy Maitre WSR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-2	WLU PP	[04:41] Start power play for WLU.
2-2	WLU PP	[06:41] Amy Maitre (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	WLU	[06:41] End power play for WLU.
2-2	PP	[06:59] Penalty on Maggie Peterson WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-2	WLU PP	[06:59] Start power play for WLU.
2-2	WLU	[08:59] Maggie Peterson (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WLU	[08:59] End power play for WLU.
2-2	PP	[09:31] Penalty on Kyra Minoletti WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-2	WSR	[09:31] Start power play for WSR.

	PP	
2-2	WSR	[11:31] Kyra Minoletti (WLU) penalty complete.
	PP	
2-2	WSR	[11:31] End power play for WSR.
2-2		[13:41] Penalty on Emily Woodhouse WLU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
	PP	
2-2	WSR	[13:41] Start power play for WSR.
2-2		[15:11] Penalty on Tori Chenier WSR 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
	PP	
2-2	WSR	[15:11] End power play for WSR.
	PP	
2-2	WSR	[15:41] Emily Woodhouse (WLU) penalty complete.
2.0	PP	[45] (41] Chart a surra also fee William
2-2	WSR	[15:41] Start power play for WLU.
2-2	PP WSR	[17:11] Tori Chenier (WSR) penalty complete.
2-2	PP	[17.11] Torr Cheriler (WSK) penalty complete.
2-2	WSR	[17:11] End power play for WLU.
Period #4 Plays		
2-2		[01:05] GOAL by WLU Aynsley Harrison, On ice for WLU: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Laurier 3, Windsor 2